

Bid Schedule				ENGINEERS EST.		Cascade Pipeline		Irminger Construction	
Pay Item Reference	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>Base Bid Schedule A - Madison Waterline Extension</b>									
303.4.1.C.1	Exploratory Excavation	3	EA	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
307.4.1.A.1	Miscellaneous Surface Restoration (Landscaping)	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
307.4.1.D.1	Type "C" Surface Restoration (Gravel Roadway)	89	LF	\$7.00	\$623.00	\$10.25	\$912.25	\$10.00	\$890.00
307.4.1.D.3	Temporary Gravel Repair	309	LF	\$4.00	\$1,236.00	\$7.00	\$2,163.00	\$5.00	\$1,545.00
307.4.1.F.1	Type "P" Surface Restoration (Asphalt Roadway)	404	LF	\$35.00	\$14,140.00	\$20.00	\$8,080.00	\$22.00	\$8,888.00
307.4.1.F.9	Temporary Cold Mix Asphalt	95	LF	\$18.50	\$1,757.50	\$25.00	\$2,375.00	\$24.00	\$2,280.00
307.4.1.L.1	Winter Maintenance	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
308.4.1.A.1	Steel Casing Boring and Jacking - 30"	292	LF	\$700.00	\$204,400.00	\$392.00	\$114,464.00	\$420.00	\$122,640.00
308.4.2.A.1	Overcut Grouting	292	LF	\$35.00	\$10,220.00	\$5.00	\$1,460.00	\$30.00	\$8,760.00
401.4.1.A.1	Water Main Pipe - 16" PVC	502	LF	\$55.00	\$27,610.00	\$77.00	\$38,654.00	\$71.00	\$35,642.00
401.4.1.A.1	Water Main Pipe - 12" PVC	21	LF	\$45.00	\$945.00	\$83.00	\$1,743.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00
401.4.1.A.1	Water Main Pipe - 8" PVC	13	LF	\$40.00	\$520.00	\$60.00	\$780.00	\$60.00	\$780.00
402.4.1.A.1	Valve - 8", Gate	1	EA	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,340.00	\$1,340.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
402.4.1.A.1	Valve - 12", Gate	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,509.00	\$2,509.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1103.4.1.A.1	Construction Traffic Control	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2010.4.1.A.1	Segment Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,572.58	\$15,572.58	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2020.4.1.F.1	Reference and Reset Monument	1	EA	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
SP-2102.4.1.A.1	Construction Coordination	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SP-2142.4.1.B.1	Remove and Reset - Sign	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
SP-2142.4.1.C.1	Remove and Replace - Chain Link Fence	20	LF	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
SP-2162.4.1.A.1	Hot Tap Water Main - 8" x 8"	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,451.00	\$1,451.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
SP-2162.4.1.A.1	Hot Tap Water Main - 12" x 12"	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,192.00	\$2,192.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
SP-2216.4.1.A.1	Erosion and Sediment Control Management	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
SP-2220.4.1.A.1	Miscellaneous Sitework	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
<b>Base Bid Schedule B - 14th Ave. Culvert Replacement</b>									
303.4.1.C.1	Exploratory Excavation	10	EA	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
307.4.1.D.1	Type "C" Surface Restoration (Gravel Roadway)	404	LF	\$7.00	\$2,828.00	\$6.50	\$2,626.00	\$6.00	\$2,424.00
307.4.1.E.1	Type "C" Surface Restoration (Gravel Roadway)	60	SY	\$9.50	\$570.00	\$42.50	\$2,550.00	\$10.00	\$600.00
307.4.1.F.1	Type "P" Surface Restoration (Asphalt Roadway)	391	LF	\$35.00	\$13,685.00	\$20.00	\$7,820.00	\$35.00	\$13,685.00
307.4.1.F.9	Temporary Cold Mix Asphalt	391	LF	\$18.50	\$7,233.50	\$1.50	\$586.50	\$23.00	\$8,993.00
307.4.1.G.1	Type "P" Surface Restoration (Asphalt Roadway)	241	SY	\$52.50	\$12,652.44	\$31.50	\$7,591.50	\$24.00	\$5,784.00
307.4.1.G.5	Temporary Cold Mix Asphalt	241	SY	\$27.75	\$6,687.72	\$2.50	\$602.50	\$27.00	\$6,507.00
307.4.1.L.1	Winter Maintenance	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
308.4.1.A.1	Steel Casing Boring and Jacking - 42"	140	LF	\$800.00	\$112,000.00	\$806.00	\$112,840.00	\$1,050.00	\$147,000.00
308.4.2.A.1	Overcut Grouting	140	LF	\$49.00	\$6,860.00	\$9.00	\$1,260.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00
508.4.1.B.1	Slipline 10" Pipe Into 15" Host Pipe	463	LF	\$60.00	\$27,780.00	\$43.50	\$20,140.50	\$50.00	\$23,150.00
508.4.1.C.1	Grouting of Annular Space	1	LS	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$5,647.00	\$5,647.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
601.4.1.A.5	Storm Drain Pipe, 30" PVC	371	LF	\$102.00	\$37,842.00	\$115.00	\$42,665.00	\$132.00	\$48,972.00
601.4.1.A.5	Storm Drain Pipe, 18" PVC	95	LF	\$51.00	\$4,845.00	\$51.50	\$4,892.50	\$45.00	\$4,275.00

Bid Schedule				ENGINEERS EST.		Cascade Pipeline		Irminger Construction	
Pay Item Reference	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
601.4.1.A.5	Storm Drain Pipe, 6" PVC	36	LF	\$22.00	\$792.00	\$12.00	\$432.00	\$25.00	\$900.00
601.4.1.A.25	Storm Drain Pipe, 36" HDPE	209	LF	\$135.00	\$28,215.00	\$148.00	\$30,932.00	\$130.00	\$27,170.00
601.4.1.B.1	Abandon Storm Drain Pipe - 14"	553	LF	\$20.00	\$11,060.00	\$26.00	\$14,378.00	\$10.00	\$5,530.00
601.4.1.B.1	Abandon Storm Drain Pipe - 15"	32	LF	\$23.00	\$736.00	\$26.00	\$832.00	\$10.00	\$320.00
601.4.1.C.1	Remove Storm Drain Pipe	92	LF	\$12.50	\$1,150.00	\$27.00	\$2,484.00	\$20.00	\$1,840.00
602.4.1.A.1	Storm Drain Manhole - 72" Type B	2	EA	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,650.00	\$11,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
602.4.1.A.1	Storm Drain Manhole - 72" Type B, Raised Invert	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,650.00	\$5,650.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
602.4.1.A.1	Storm Drain Manhole - 60" Type B	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
602.4.1.A.1	Storm Drain Manhole - Shallow Manhole Type I	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
602.4.1.S.1	Remove and Replace Storm Drain Structure - Manhole, 60" Type B	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
602.4.1.S.1	Remove and Replace Storm Drain Structure - Inlet Catch Basin Type III	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
602.4.1.S.1	Remove and Replace Storm Drain Structure - Shallow Manhole Type I	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
602.4.1.T.1	Abandon Storm Drain Structure	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
706.4.1.A.3	6" Vertical Curb (No Gutter)	45	LF	\$18.00	\$810.00	\$41.00	\$1,845.00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00
706.4.1.A.5	Standard 6" Vertical Curb and Gutter	35	LF	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$47.00	\$1,645.00	\$20.00	\$700.00
706.4.1.F.1	Concrete Driveway Approach	20	SY	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$52.00	\$1,040.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
706.4.1.B.1	Concrete Valley Gutters	5	LF	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$47.00	\$235.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
901.4.1.A.1	10", Pressure Irrigation Main, PVC	406	LF	\$28.00	\$11,368.00	\$37.50	\$15,225.00	\$40.00	\$16,240.00
901.4.1.C.1	Connection to Existing Pressure Irrigation	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$434.00	\$868.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
902.4.1.A.1	10", Pressure Irrigation Valve - Gate	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,151.00	\$4,302.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
902.4.2.A.1	Air Valve Vault	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,792.00	\$3,792.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
902.4.2.B.1	Pressure Irrigation Pump-Out	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,662.00	\$2,662.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1103.4.1.A.1	Construction Traffic Control	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00
2010.4.1.A.1	Segment Mobilization	1	LS	\$21,074.48	\$21,074.48	\$7,490.00	\$7,490.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2020.4.1.F.1	Reference and Reset Monument	1	EA	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
SP-2102.4.1.A.1	Construction Coordination	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SP-2105.4.1.A.1	Storm Water Bypass Systems	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SP-2135.4.1.A.1	Railroad Coordination	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$16,823.00	\$16,823.00
SP-2135.4.1.B.1	Railroad Flagger	40	MH	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
SP-2142.4.1.A.1	Remove and Reset - Chain Link Fence	20	LF	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
SP-2160.4.1.A.1	Extend and Reconnect Drain Pipe	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
SP-2160.4.2.A.1	Re-establish Unknown Utility	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
SP-2216.4.1.A.1	Erosion and Sediment Control Management	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
SP-2220.4.1.A.1	Miscellaneous Sitework	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

		Cascade Pipeline		Irminger Construction	
SCHEDULE A	\$327,024	SCHEDULE A	\$203,938.25	SCHEDULE A - Submitted	\$248,925.00
SCHEDULE B	\$443,064	SCHEDULE B	\$371,008.50	SCHEDULE A - Corrected	\$245,621.25
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$770,088</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$574,946.75</b>	SCHEDULE B	\$471,588.00
				TOTAL - Submitted	\$720,513.00
				TOTAL - Corrected	\$717,209.25